506703840 06/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6750659

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JEFFERY JEDDALOH				07/29/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DNA SCF	DNA SCRIPT SAS			
Street Address:	67 AVEN	67 AVENUE DE FONTAINEBLEAU			
City:	LE KREN	LE KREMLIN-BICETRE			
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	94270				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Application Number	10	070500			
••		6970590 7192578			
••		970590 7192578			
	DATA De sent to the provided; in ST ST 67		e <i>sent via US M</i> PT SAS J		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to the provided; i ST 67 LE	7192578 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be n@dnascript.co FEPHEN MACEVICZ, DNA SCRI 7 AVENUE DE FONTAINEBLEAL	e <i>sent via US M</i> PT SAS J		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to the provided; i Sn S1 67 LE	7192578 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be n@dnascript.co FEPHEN MACEVICZ, DNA SCRI 7 AVENUE DE FONTAINEBLEAL 5 KREMLIN-BICETRE, FRANCE	e <i>sent via US M</i> PT SAS J		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to the provided; i Sn S1 67 LE	7192578 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be n@dnascript.co ΓΕΡΗΕΝ ΜΑCEVICZ, DNA SCRI 7 AVENUE DE FONTAINEBLEAL 5 KREMLIN-BICETRE, FRANCE 813US01 & 813US02	e <i>sent via US M</i> PT SAS J		

source=Jeddeloh_Assignment_case_813_07292020-signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Jeffery Jeddaloh

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

DNA Script SAS

a corporation, having its principal office at 67 avenue de Fontainebleau 94270 Le Kremlin-Bicêtre FRANCE and registered with the Trade and Companies Registry of Paris under number 801 172 834, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries entitled:

Direct Oligonucleotide Synthesis on Cells and Biomolecules

as described and/or claimed in the patent application(s), identified as follows, a copy of which I acknowledge receipt of:*

Application Type	Ser. No.	Filed
Regional	EP18306687	13-December-2018
Regional	EP19305219	25-February-2019
International	PCT/EP2019/084347	10-December-2019

(2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in my name, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all conversion applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

I further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceedingin connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all

 I (we) hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

-1-

DNA Script Case No.

PATENT 256470 FRAME: 0538

papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all actsnecessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal Representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Special Power of Attorney

To the extent allowable by law, I hereby appoint Assignor, acting through any of its officers, as my attorney-in-fact to act in my name and capacity to do any and all of the following: To execute any document necessary or desirable for the purpose of securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof; and to represent me and to transact all business related to securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, in or before any national or international patent office, agency, bureau, or tribunal.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective upon execution and shall remain in full force and effect until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent or the last-to-expire patent based on any application referred to above, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof.

Understood and Agreed: Jeffrey Jeddaton

PATENT REEL: 056470 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 06/08/2021